FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06-13-2001

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce

101747527

Patent And Trademark Office

To the Honoral	ole Commissioner	attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey D. Anderson Kent D. Homfeldt Michael E. Ward		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: Illinois Zip: 60025-5811
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: May 31, 2001		3.1 %.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 31, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCHER, YODER & VAN SOMEREN P.O. Box 692289 Houston, Texas 77269-2289 Street Address: 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070 May 31, 2001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and sign To the best of my ki original document.	ature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Patrick S. Yoder		May 31, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
	Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/05/2001 SSITHIR: 06000057 09871127

04 70:581

46.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, JEFFREY D. ANDERSON, of South Elgin, Illinois, KENT D. HOMFELDT, of Elgin, Illinois, and MICHAEL E. WARD, of Geneva, Illinois, hereby sell and assign to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in INTERNALLY THREADED FASTENER AND STEMMED WASHER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

Netary Public, State of

My Commission:_

Page 1 of 2

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA & FALCO
MATARY PARILE, STATE OF ELEMENT
MY COMMISSION EXPONENCEMENT

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0098